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2012 Conference Attendees 
 
 
Marshall L. Fisher  
UPS Transportation Professor for the Private 
Sector 
The Wharton School 
University of Pennsylvania 
542 Jon M. Huntsman Hall 
3730 Walnut Street  
Philadelphia, PA  19104 
215-898-7721  
fisher@wharton.upenn.edu 
 
Ananth Raman 
UPS Foundation Professor of Business Logistics 
Harvard Business School  
Morgan Hall, Soldiers Field Road 
Boston, MA  02163 
617-495-6937  
araman@hbs.edu 
 
Anna C. Sheen 
Executive Director 
Consortium for Operational Excellence in 
Retailing 
650-759-4288  
coer@hbs.edu 
asheen@mba1994.hbs.edu 
 
Celeste Aarons-Jenkins 
Vice President 
Tiffany & Co. 
200 Fifth Avenue, 11th Floor 
New York, NY  10010 
212-230-6495 
celeste.aarons-jenkins@tiffany.com 
 

Alexei Agratchev 
Chief Executive Officer 
RetailNEXT 
99 Almaden Blvd., Suite 710 
San Jose, CA 95113 
(408) 799-8324 
alexei@bvinetworks.com 
 
Stefano Alberti 
Vice President, Analytics 
4R Systems 
967 14th Street 
San Francisco, CA  94114 
267-847-6758 
salberti@4rsystems.com 
 
John Aloysius 
Associate Professor 
Walton College of Business 
University of Arkansas 
WCOB 275 
Fayetteville, AR  72701 
479-575-3003  
aloysius@uark.edu 
 
Frank Andryauskas 
Vice President, Retail Solutions 
MicroStrategy 
85 Pleasant Street 
Lexington, MA  02421 
781-884-7561 
fandryauskas@microstrategy.com 
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Erin Armendinger 
Managing Director 
Jay H. Baker Retailing Center 
The Wharton School 
University of Pennsylvania 
3733 Spruce Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19104 
215-898-1271  
aerin@wharton.upenn.edu 
 
Ernesto Avendaño 
Corporate Supply Chain Manager 
McDonald’s/Arcos Dorados 
Vitale 500 
Pablo Nogues 
54 9 11 3181 8547  
ernesto.avendano@ar.mcd.com 
 
Sameh Ayadi 
Manager, Supply Chain & Sourcing 
Applications 
Charming Shoppes, Inc. 
3750 State Road 
Bensalem, PA  19020 
215-245-9100 x6171  
sameh.ayadi@charming.com 
 
Chris Baker 
Associate Partner 
Oliver Wyman 
155 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1500 
Chicago, IL  60606 
609-647-1229 
chris.baker@oliverwyman.com 
 
Alan Barnett 
Chief Operating Officer 
Victory Fine Arts 
203-253-6123 phone 
Alan@VictoryfineArt.com 
 
Robert J. Batt 
Doctoral Candidate 
The Wharton School 
University of Pennsylvania 
Jon M Huntsman Hall, Suite 500 
3730 Walnut Street  
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
215-573-0500  
batt@wharton.upenn.edu 

Mark S. Bauer 
Senior Project Manager 
Staples, Inc. 
770 Cochituate Road, X5S 
Framingham, MA 01701 
508.390.2408 
mark.bauer@staples.com 
 
John Bloomfield 
Vice President 
RGIS 
244 Knollwood Drive, Suite 100 
Bloomingdale, IL  60108 
630-297-6103 
jbloomfield@RGIS.com 
 
Jeffrey Booth 
President & Chief Executive Officer 
BuildDirect 
200-717 W. Pender Street 
Vancouver, B.C. V6C 1G9 
Canada 
604-662-8100 
jeffbooth@builddirect.com 
 
Udayan Bose 
President 
NetElixir,Inc. 
475 Wall Street 
Princeton, NJ 
609-356-5112 
udayan@netelixir.com 
 
Mark S. Brewer 
Vice President, Distribution Sector, East  
IBM Corporation 
2300 Dulles Station, 5th Floor 
Herndon, VA  20171 
703-943-4082  
msbrewer@us.ibm.com 
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Gerard Cachon 
Fred Sullivan Professor and Department 
Chairperson 
Operations and Information Management 
The Wharton School 
University of Pennsylvania 
543 Jon M. Huntsman Hall 
3730 Walnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104-6340 
215-573-8743 
cachon@wharton.upenn.edu 
 
Marisa Carson-Bibens 
Manager, Supply Management 
Tiffany & Co. 
200 Fifth Avenue 
New York, New York 10010 
212-230-6507 
marisa.carson@tiffany.com 
 
Andrés Catalán 
Doctoral Candidate 
The Wharton School 
University of Pennsylvania 
500 Jon M. Huntsman Hall 
Philadelphia, PA  19104 
215-573-8743 
andresc@wharton.upenn.edu 
 
Nitin Chaturvedi 
Associate Partner  
McKinsey & Company 
14613 Waterview Cricle 
Addison, TX 
214-683-6237 
nitin_chaturvedi@mckinsey.com	
  
 
Manoj Chopra 
Vice President, Pricing and Promotions 
Michaels Stores, Inc. 
8000 Bent Branch Drive 
Irving, TX 75063 
972-831-4317  
chopram@michaels.com 
 

Pamela Cloud 
Senior Vice President, Merchandising 
Tiffany & Co. 
200 Fifth Avenue 
New York , NY  10010 
212-230-6488 
pamela.cloud@tiffany.com 
 
Daniel Corsten 
Professor 
IE Business School 
Maria del Molina 12 
28006 Madrid 
41794550283 
daniel.corsten@ie.edu 
 
Nathan C. Craig 
Doctoral Candidate 
Technology and Operations Management 
Harvard Business School 
Wyss House, Soldiers Field Road 
Boston, MA  02163 
617-803-9125  
ncraig@hbs.edu 
 
Robert Crawford 
Partner 
Ichigo Asset Management 
1 North Bridge Road 06-08 
High Street Centre 
656-334-1743 
rob.crawford@ichigoasset.com.sg 
 
Denise Dahlhoff 
Research Director 
Baker Retailing Center 
The Wharton School 
431 Vance Hall 
Philadelphia, PA  19104  
215-573-6546 
dahlhoff@wharton.upenn.edu 
 
Elizabeth DeRosier 
Director, Business Process Design 
Crate and Barrel 
1250 Techny Road 
Northbrook, IL  60062 
847-239-6576  
bderosier@crateandbarrel.com 
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Philip Desmond 
President 
Brown Furniture 
14 Interchange Drive 
West Lebanon, NH  03784 
802-345-3975 
phil@brownfurniture.com 
 
Charles DeWitt 
Vice President, Enterprise Marketing 
Kronos Incorporated 
297 Billerica Road 
Chelmsford MA 01824 
978-947-4832 
charles.dewitt@kronos.com 
 
Francisco Diaz de León 
Supply Chain Operations Regional Manager 
Cadena Comercial Oxxo 
Edison 1235 Norte 
Colonia Talleres 
Monterrey Nuevo León  
México  C.P. 64480 
5215540425116 
francisco.diazdeleon@oxxo.com 
 
Robert F. DiRomualdo 
Chairman & Chief Executive Officer 
Naples Ventures, LLC 
8477 Bay Colony Drive, Suite 502 
Naples, FL  34108-0741 
239-287-2705  
bdiromualdo@naplesventures.com 
 
Melissa Gougas Dobias 
Manager, Supply Management 
Tiffany & Co. 
200 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY  10010 
212-230-6513 
melissa.gougas@tiffany.com 
 
David N. Dobrin  
President/Founder 
B2B Analysts, Inc. 
5 JFK Street, Suite 404 
Cambridge, MA 02138 
617-497-6399  
david@b2banalysts.com 
 

Bryan Quinn Eshelman 
Executive Vice President, Chief Supply  Chain 
Officer 
Charming Shoppes, Inc. 
3750 State Road 
Bensalem, PA  19020 
215-638-6651  
bryan.eshelman@charming.com 
 
Kerry Feldmann 
Vice President, Global Merchandising 
Tiffany & Co. 
200 Fifth Avenue, 11th Floor 
212-230-6520 
kerry.feldmann@tiffany.com 
 
Gerardo Figueroa Alvarez 
Plaza Manager 
Cadena Comercial Oxxo 
Edison 1235 Norte  
Monterrey Nuevo León  
México C.P  64480 
524421869169 
gerardo.figueroa@oxxo.com 
 
Gail Galea 
Chief Merchardising Officer 
BuildDirect 
200-717 W. Pender Street 
Vancouver, B.C. V6C 1G9 
Canada 
604-662-8100 
Gailgalea@builddirect.com 
 
Santiago Gallino 
Doctoral Candidate 
The Wharton School 
University of Pennsylvania 
500 Jon M. Huntsman Hall 
3730 Walnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
sgallino@wharton.upenn.edu 
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Vishal Gaur 
Emerson Professor of Manufacturing 
Management 
The Johnson School 
Cornell University 
321 Sage Hall 
Ithaca, NY  14853 
607-255-6755  
Vg77@cornell.edu 
 
Linda Gilbert 
Director, Business Development  
The Interational Institute for Analytics 
2182 Goodwood Blvd. 
Smyrna, GA  30080 
678-653-8612 
Lgilbert@iianalytics.com 
 
Wendell Gilland 
Associate Professor 
UNC Kenan-Flagler 
Campus Box 3490 
Chapel Hill, NC  27599 
919-962-8465 
wendell_gilland@unc.edu 
 
Brittany Greenfield 
Marketing Manager, Retail & Hospitality 
Kronos Incorporated 
297 Billerica Road 
Chelmsford, MA  01824 
240-463-7235 
brittany.greenfield@kronos.com 
 
Edward A. Gribbin 
President 
Alvanon, Inc. 
145 West 30th Street, Suite #1000 
New York, New York  10001 
212-868-4318 x131 
ed.gribbin@alvanon.com 
 
Kelly Griffin 
Merchandise Planner 
Timberland, VF Corporation 
200 Domain Drive 
Stratham, NH  03885 
603-772-9500 ext 2229 
kgriffin@timberland.com 
 

Jose Guajardo 
Doctoral Candidate 
The Wharton School 
University of Pennsylvania 
526.6 Jon M. Huntsman Hall 
3730 Walnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
215-898-0553 
josegu@wharton.upenn.edu 
 
Francois Guillon 
Vice President, Merchandising 
Tiffany & Co.  
200 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY  10010 
212-230-6511  
Francois.Guillon@Tiffany.com 
 
Marshall Haine 
Retail Innovation Leader 
Procter & Gamble 
8868 Beckett Road 
West Chester, OH  45069 
513-945-1280 
haine.mp@pg.com 
 
William J. Handy 
Manager, Data Analytics 
Tyco Retail Solutions 
6 Technology Park Drive 
Westford, MA  01886 
978-577-4030 
bhandy@tycoint.com 
 
Bill C. Hardgrave 
Dean 
College of Business 
Auburn University 
Auburn, AL 36830 
334-844-4834  
hardgrave@auburn.edu 
 
Katharine Hawkins 
Senior Regional Distribution Coordinator 
Crate and Barrel 
1245 Worcester street 
Natick, MA 01760 
617-213-2201  
khawkins@crateandbarrel.com 
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Rick Helfenbein 
President 
Luen Thai USA 
95 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY  10016 
212-851-8000 
Rick_Helfenbein@LT-US.Com 
 
Mark Holifield 
Senior Vice President, Supply Chain 
The Home Depot 
2455 Paces Ferry Road 
Atlanta, Ga  30339 
770-384-5035 
mark_q_holifield@homedepot.com 
 
Mariana Garavatti Ignácio 
Sr. Research Analyst 
McKinsey & Company 
215-594-4425 
mariana_ignacio@mckinsey.com 
 
Suresh Jain 
Vice President, Business Analysis & 
Engineering 
QVC Inc. 
1200 Wilson Drive 
West Chester, PA  19380 
484-701-8328  
suresh.jain@qvc.com 
 
Edwin Keh 
Lecturer 
The Wharton School 
University of Pennsylvania 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
011 852 9193 0296  
edwinkeh@wharton.upenn.edu 
 
Saravanan Kesavan 
Assistant Professor 
Kenan-Flagler Business School 
University of North Carolina Chapel Hill 
4713 McColl Building 
Chapel Hill, NC  27516 
919-240-5618  
skesavan@unc.edu 
 

Herbert J. Kleinberger 
Adjunct Professor 
Leonard N. Stern School of Business 
New York University 
40 W. 4th Street 
New York, NY  10012 
201-304-1004  
hkleinbe@stern.nyu.edu  
 
Santiago Kraiselburd 
Expert, Operations Practice/Assistant 
Professor 
McKinsey & Co/Universidad Torcuato Di 
Tella 
Rua Alexandre Dumas 1711, 10mo Andar 
Sao Paulo, SP, Brazil, 04717-1700 
+55 11 7492 1941 
santiago_kraiselburd@mckinsey.com 
 
Kevin J. Kulinowski 
President, Retail Division 
Gordon Brothers Group 
129 White Pine Court 
Paramus, NJ  07652 
201-368-2625 
kkulinowski@gordonbrothers.com 
 
Sumit Kumar 
Director 
MIT 
646-287-7548 
Sumitk@alum.mit.edu 
 
Lisa LaBruno 
Vice President, Loss Prevention & Legal 
Affairs 
Retail Industry Leaders Association 
(RILA) 
1700 North Moore Street, Suite 2250 
Arlington, VA  22209 
703-600-2024 
lisa.labruno@rila.org 
 
Jeffrey Larson 
Director, Engineering 
Tiffany & Co. 
15 Sylvan Way 
Parsippany NJ  07054 
973-254-7871 
jeff.larson@tiffany.com 
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Jun Li 
Doctoral Candidate 
The Wharton School 
University of Pennsylvania 
Jon M Huntsman Hall, Suite 500 
3730 Walnut Street  
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
215-573-0500  
lijun1@wharton.upenn.edu 
 
Robert Locke 
Vice President 
Tyco International 
19675 Seventh Street East 
Sonoma, CA  95476 
415-308-1034 
Rlocke@tycoint.com 
 
John Magnus 
Software Engineer 
Tyco Retail Solutions 
6 Technology Park 
Westford, MA  01886 
603-860-9760 
jmagnus@tycoint.com 
 
Mitchell Major 
Vice President, Operations 
AutoZone, Inc. 
123 Sout Front Street 
Memphis, TN  38103 
901-495-7212 
mitchell.major@autozone.com 
 
Vidya Mani 
Assistant Professor 
Penn State University 
461 Business Building 
University Park 
814-867-0181 
vmani@psu.edu 
 
Rene Martinez Villarreal 
Supply Chain Manager 
Cadena Comercial Oxxo 
Edison 1235 Norte  
Monterrey Nuevo León  
México C.P  64480 
51 81 8389-2273 
rene.martinez@oxxo.com 

Adam J. Mersereau 
Assistant Professor  
Kenan-Flagler Business School 
University of North Carolina Chapel Hill 
CB #3490, McColl Building 4718 
Chapel Hill, NC  27599-3490 
919-962-8407  
ajm@unc.edu 
 
Liz Monghan 
Director, Retail and Hospitality Practice Group 
Kronos Incorporated 
297 Billerica Road 
Chelmsford, MA  01824 
978-947-4943 
Elizabeth.Moughan@kronos.com 
 
Jiri Nechleba 
President and Chief Executive Officer 
4R Systems, Inc. 
801 Cassatt Road, Suite 202 
Berwyn, PA  19312 
601-644-1234 phone 
jnechleba@4rsystems.com 
 
Natalie Nixon 
Associate Professor 
Philadelphia University 
4201 Henry Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19144 
1(215)951-2787 
nixonn@philau.edu 
 
Patricia ORourke 
Director, Distribution 
Tiffany & Co. 
15 Sylvan Way 
Parsippany, NJ  07054 
973-254-7405 
patricia.orourke@tiffany.com 
 
Prashanth Palakurthi 
Chief Executive Officer 
Reflexis Systems Inc 
3 Allied Drive, Suite 400 
781-493-3322 
prashanth.palakurthi@reflexisinc.com 
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Matt Parrish 
Director, Profit Protection 
Target Corporation 
1000 Nicollet Mall 
Minneapolis, MN 55403 
612-696-6664 
matt.parrish@target.com 
 
Margaret P. Pierson 
Assistant Professor 
The Tuck School of Business 
Dartmouth University 
401-497-8891 
margaretpierson@gmail.com 
 
Alexandra Reboul 
Senior Buyer, Textiles 
Oscar de la Renta 
11 West 42nd Street 
New, NY 100036 
917-757-5028 
areboul@odlr.com 
 
David John Robb 
Associate Professor 
Tsinghua University 
School of Economics and Management 
Beijing, P.R. CHINA 100084 
86-135-2009-5834 
david@sem.tsinghua.edu.cn 
 
Anthony M. Romano 
President & Chief Executive Officer 
Charming Shoppes, Inc. 
3750 State Road 
Bensalem, PA 19020 
215-633-4918 
anthony.romano@charming.com 
 
Brian Ruwadi 
Partner 
McKinsey & Company 
200 Public Square, Suite 3900 
Cleveland, OH  44114 
216-274-4652 
brian_ruwadi@mckinsey.com 
 

Walter J. Salmon 
Professor Emeritus 
Harvard Business School 
Cumnock Hall 300 
Soldiers Field Road 
Boston, MA  02163 
617-495-6431  
wsalmon@hbs.edu 
 
Bart Scheffer 
Director Retail 
Alliance Boots 
PO-Box 210 
5201 AE  's Hertogenbosch 
The Netherlands 
+31 (88) 1040 407 
bart.scheffer@alliance-healthcare.nl 
 
Steven Schillinger 
Vice President, Operations 
24 Hour Fitness 
12647 Alcosta Boulevard, Suite 500 
925-216-8550 
sschillinger@24hourfit.com 
 
William Schmidt 
Doctoral Candidate 
Harvard Business School 
Wyss House, Soldiers Field Road 
Boston, MA  02163 
617-852-3179  
wschmidt@hbs.edu 
 
Ildefonso Alvim de Abreu e Silva 
Partner 
McKinsey & Company 
R. Alexandre Dumas, 1711, 9th floor 
Sao Paulo-Brazil 
551196195676 
ildefonso_silva@mckinsey.com 
 
William Spain 
Global CBD AD 
Procter & Gamble 
1 Gillette Park 
South Boston, MA  02127 
617-823-3645  
spain.wj@pg.com 
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Bradley R. Staats 
Assistant Professor 
UNC Chapel Hill 
McColl Building, 4721 
Chapel Hill, NC 27599 
919-962-7343 
bstaats@unc.edu 
 
Vijay Subramanian 
Chief Analytics Officer 
Rent the Runway 
163 Varick Street 
New York, NY  10013 
857-277-3035 
vs@renttherunway.com 
 
Necati Tereyagoglu 
Doctoral Candidate 
The Wharton School 
University of Pennsylvania 
Jon M Huntsman Hall, Suite 500 
3730 Walnut Street  
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
215-898-5936  
necati@wharton.upenn.edu 
 
Marshall Vance 
Doctoral Candidate 
The Wharton School 
University of Pennsylvania 
267-709-8429 
mvance@wharton.upenn.edu 
 
Janice Wang-Millard 
Chief Executive Officer 
Alvanon, Inc. 
145 West 30th Street, 10/F 
New York, NY  10001 
212-868-4318 
janice.wang@alvanon.com	
  
 

Giulio Zotteri 
Chief Operating Officer 
Mondo Convenienza 
Professor 
Dipartimento di Sistemi di Produzione ed 
Economia Aziendale 
Politecnico di Torino 
Corso Duca degli Abruzzi, 24 
10129, Torino   Italy 
39 335 6086801  
giulio.zotteri@polito.it 


